

Attention Patient Centered Medical Home (PCMH) Providers

Due to an increased number of denials, the Wyoming Medicaid PCMH Team would like to send a reminder, that a rendering provider is required to be listed on all claims, including PCMH quarterly billing.

Requirements for the rendering provider:

- Must be actively enrolled with Wyoming Medicaid
- Must be associated to your billing group
- Must be an individual; the group NPI **cannot** be used as both the billing and rendering provider.

In past trainings it was recommended to use the medical director as the rendering on claims, or any provider assisting with the management of the program in your office. It is acceptable for the rendering provider to be the same for all members and dates of service.

Billing Requirements:

- Submit claims with the rendering providers 10-digit NPI
- Taxonomy code is **required** for rendering providers
- PCMH procedure code: S0281 – medical home

Please feel free to reach out with any questions or concerns.

Thank you for continuously providing exceptional care to the residents of Wyoming!

Deployment Information

Deployment Date: December 29, 2022

Audiences: Patient Centered Medical Home (PCMH)